

Bid Date: March 23rd, 2021 @ 10 a.m.

CITY OF EUDORA - 2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FINAL BID TAB

Winchester Road Mill & Overlay					SUNFLOWER PAVING, INC.	SUPERIOR BOWEN	MCANANY	PHILLIPS PAVING	BETTIS ASPHALT	KILLOUGH CONSTRUCTION	AMINO BROTHERS	SEAL-O-MATIC									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total																
Street Improvements																					
1	2" Hot Mix Asphalt Mill & Overlay	15368	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 199,784.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 170,584.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 165,974.40	\$ 10.75	\$ 165,206.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 149,838.00	\$ 11.38	\$ 174,887.84	\$ 9.95	\$ 152,911.60	\$ 13.05	\$ 200,552.40	\$ 10.65	\$ 163,669.20
2	Full Depth Pach (7")(After 2" Mill)(4' Width)	576	S.Y.	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 92.35	\$ 53,193.60	\$ 83.35	\$ 48,009.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 22,896.00	\$ 109.35	\$ 62,985.60	\$ 95.25	\$ 54,864.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 66,816.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 75,456.00
3	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	55	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 2,318.25	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 69.11	\$ 3,801.05	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 63.95	\$ 3,517.25	\$ 75.80	\$ 4,169.00
4	2" Approach/Transition Mill	1050	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 16,117.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 14.47	\$ 15,193.50	\$ 27.45	\$ 28,822.50	\$ 23.10	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 11,077.50
5	Remove Exist. Pavement	346	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,795.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,726.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 21.68	\$ 7,501.28	\$ 33.20	\$ 11,487.20	\$ 19.25	\$ 6,660.50	\$ 23.20	\$ 8,027.20
6	8" Concrete Approach	346	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 26,901.50	\$ 63.70	\$ 22,040.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 28,026.00	\$ 73.44	\$ 25,410.24	\$ 77.94	\$ 26,967.24	\$ 98.00	\$ 33,908.00	\$ 78.30	\$ 27,091.80
7	24" Width Petrotae	2091	L.F.	\$ 6.70	\$ 14,009.70	\$ 4.85	\$ 10,141.35	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,750.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 9,054.03	\$ 4.05	\$ 8,468.55	\$ 6.75	\$ 14,114.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,955.50
8	Pavement Markings	1	L.S.	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 20,015.00	\$ 20,015.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,015.00	\$ 20,015.00	\$ 19,651.00	\$ 19,651.00	\$ 23,954.00	\$ 23,954.00	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 21,945.00
9	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 10,891.00	\$ 10,891.00	\$ 54,130.00	\$ 54,130.00
Bid Alternate #1																					
1	Remove/Replace Exist. Curb & Gutter	976	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 39,772.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 40,016.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,040.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 34.95	\$ 34,111.20	\$ 49.15	\$ 47,970.40	\$ 44.20	\$ 43,139.20	\$ 37.25	\$ 36,356.00
2	Demo. Exist. Storm Box & Pipe	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 9,151.00	\$ 9,151.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 5,385.00	
3	Types IIP Curb Inlet	2	EA.	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 13,750.00
4	5'x5' Grated Area Inlet	1	EA.	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 4,561.00	\$ 4,561.00	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 6,315.00	
5	Flowable Fill	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 2,615.00
6	12" RCP	155	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 79.25	\$ 12,283.75	\$ 92.80	\$ 14,384.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,252.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 64,325.00	\$ 114.52	\$ 17,750.60	\$ 57.90	\$ 8,974.50	\$ 59.60	\$ 9,238.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 17,205.00
7	Remove/Replace Exist. ADA Ramp	1	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00
8	Remove/Replace S/W	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 3,785.00
9	Remove/Replace Asphalt Pavement	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,048.53	\$ 5,048.53	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 12,705.00
10	Asphalt Wedging for Curb Replacement	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 9,482.00	\$ 9,482.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00
11	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00
					\$ 97,375.00	\$ 79,165.75	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 91,192.50	\$ 139,255.00	\$ 90,725.33	\$ 98,099.90	\$ 103,732.20	\$ 104,986.00								
1	Install 5'x4" Concrete Sidewalk	233	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 7,304.55	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,689.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 10,298.60	\$ 34.45	\$ 8,026.85	\$ 39.45	\$ 9,191.85	\$ 47.15	\$ 10,985.95
2	Remove Existing Tree	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00	
3	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
					\$ 15,650.00	\$ 10,904.55	\$ 9,914.00	\$ 16,485.00	\$ 14,935.00	\$ 15,383.60	\$ 11,566.85	\$ 12,045.85	\$ 18,755.95								
TOTAL					\$ 481,238.70	\$ 394,465.30	\$ 398,781.95	\$ 407,448.50	\$ 417,227.50	\$ 428,257.47	\$ 430,038.84	\$ 500,446.45	\$ 511,263.15								